Monthly Report
December 2021




Fire Prevention/Inspection:

12/1 Fuel tank removal 118 Grover
12/15 Alarm test Lynden Academy

Public Education/Community:

12/3 Station uncoupling ceremony
12/3 Family pizza night decorating
12/4 Lighted Parade

Emergency Operations:
Duty Officer 12/14 — 20
Response Data:

Average Turnout Time = 1:28
Average Response Time = 4:21
Average Time on Scene = 19:19
Average Transport Time = 30:05
Average at Hospital Time = 16:46

Total Calls: 210

EMS = 154 (73%)

Transports = 44

Overlapping Calls = 89 (42%) 7 were aid given
18t call, 15 were given aid given 2™ call

Aid Given = 16

Aid Received = 8 (2 for no LFD available)
COVID Watch List = 8

Total Training Hours: 32

oT=7?

Auto vs Ped 19t & Front



-

Chief McLane retirement BBQ




Annual Fire Situation Report - Summary

Basic Incident Type Code And Description (FD1.21)

112 - Fires in structure other than in a building

114 - Chimney or flue fire, confined to chimney or flue
251 - Excessive heat, scorch burns with no ignition
320 - Emergency medical service, other

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury
322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries

323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped)
324 - Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.

360 - Water & ice-related rescue, other

412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)

424 - Carbon monoxide incident

442 - Overheated motor

500 - Service call, other

522 - Water or steam leak

5311 - Odor Investigation, other than Smoke

554 - Assist invalid

611 - Dispatched and cancelled en route

622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address
631 - Authorized controlled burning

652 - Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be smoke
700 - False alarm or false call, other

736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction

744 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional

Aggregate Function Criteria

Total Fires: Is Greater Than 0

1of2

Total Fires
1
1
1
1
1
147
4
1
5
1
6
1
1
3
6
1
2
10
1
1
1
2
1
1
Total: 210

Printed On: 01/03/2022 06:07:27 PM



Incident Complaint Reported By Dispatch (eDispatch.01)

Falls

Sick Person

Breathing Problem
Traffic/Transportation Incident
Unconscious/Fainting/Near-Fainting
Traumatic Injury

Chest Pain (Non-Traumatic)
Stroke/CVA

Unknown Problem/Person Down
Choking

Abdominal Pain/Problems
Convulsions/Seizure

Diabetic Problem

Heart Problems/AICD
Fire/Non-EMS
Hemorrhage/Laceration
Transfer/Interfacility/Palliative Care
Headache
Overdose/Poisoning/Ingestion
Psychiatric Problem/Abnormal Behavior/Suicide Attempt
Well Person Check

Report Filters

Incident Date: is between '12/1/2021' and '12/31/2021*

Agency Name (Dagency.03): is in ‘Lynden Fire Department'
Response Ems Shift (Itresponse.005): is in ‘A Shift, B Shift, C Shift'

Response Type Of Service Requested (Eresponse.05): is in '911 Response (Scene)'

lof1

Number of Runs

= N N
A~ b ©

=5 | i 2
= =2 =2 a2 NDNDNNW WD DD OO AN

Total: 154

Percent of Total Runs
18.83%
15.58%

9.09%
9.09%
9.09%
6.49%
5.19%
3.90%
3.90%
3.25%
2.60%
2.60%
1.95%
1.95%
1.30%
1.30%
1.30%
0.65%
0.65%
0.65%
0.65%
Total: 100.00%

Printed On: 01/03/2022 05:46:11 PM



