

# Monthly Report December 2021





## Fire Prevention/Inspection:

12/1 Fuel tank removal 118 Grover 12/15 Alarm test Lynden Academy

## **Public Education/Community:**

12/3 Station uncoupling ceremony12/3 Family pizza night decorating12/4 Lighted Parade

# **Emergency Operations:**

Duty Officer 12/14 – 20

**Response Data:** 

Average Turnout Time = 1:28 **Average Response Time = 4:21** Average Time on Scene = 19:19 Average Transport Time = 30:05 Average at Hospital Time = 16:46

# Total Calls: 210

EMS = 154 (73%) Transports = 44 Overlapping Calls = 89 (42%) 7 were aid given 1<sup>st</sup> call, 15 were given aid given 2<sup>nd</sup> call Aid Given = 16 Aid Received = 8 (2 for no LFD available) COVID Watch List = 8

**Total Training Hours: 32** 

OT = ?



MVA Kok Rd.



MVA Kok Rd.



Auto vs Ped 19th & Front



Station uncoupling ceremony



Connex boxes donated by Alcoa



Kitchen



Oxbow helped with the unloading



Upstairs



Chief McLane retirement BBQ



### Annual Fire Situation Report - Summary

Basic Incident Type Code And Description (FD1.21)	Total Fires
	11
12 - Fires in structure other than in a building	1
14 - Chimney or flue fire, confined to chimney or flue	1
251 - Excessive heat, scorch burns with no ignition	1
20 - Emergency medical service, other	1
21 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury	147
22 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries	4
23 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped)	1
24 - Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.	5
60 - Water & ice-related rescue, other	1
112 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	6
24 - Carbon monoxide incident	1
42 - Overheated motor	1
i00 - Service call, other	3
22 - Water or steam leak	6
311 - Odor Investigation, other than Smoke	1
i54 - Assist invalid	2
11 - Dispatched and cancelled en route	10
22 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address	1
31 - Authorized controlled burning	1
52 - Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be smoke	1
00 - False alarm or false call, other	2
36 - CO detector activation due to malfunction	1
44 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional	1
	Total: 210

#### Aggregate Function Criteria

Total Fires:

Is Greater Than 0



Incident Complaint Reported By Dispatch (eDispatch.01)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Falls	29	18.83%
Sick Person 24		15.58%
Breathing Problem	14	9.09%
raffic/Transportation Incident 14		9.09%
Unconscious/Fainting/Near-Fainting	14	9.09%
Traumatic Injury	10	6.49%
Chest Pain (Non-Traumatic)	8	5.19%
Stroke/CVA	6	3.90%
Unknown Problem/Person Down	6	3.90%
Choking	5	3.25%
Abdominal Pain/Problems	4	2.60%
Convulsions/Seizure	4	2.60%
Diabetic Problem	3	1.95%
Heart Problems/AICD	3	1.95%
Fire/Non-EMS	2	1.30%
Hemorrhage/Laceration	2	1.30%
Transfer/Interfacility/Palliative Care	2	1.30%
Headache	1	0.65%
Overdose/Poisoning/Ingestion	1	0.65%
Psychiatric Problem/Abnormal Behavior/Suicide Attempt	1	0.65%
Well Person Check	1	0.65%
	Total: 154	Total: 100.00%

**Report Filters** 

Incident Date: is between '12/1/2021' and '12/31/2021'

Agency Name (Dagency.03): is in 'Lynden Fire Department'

Response Ems Shift (Itresponse.005): is in 'A Shift, B Shift, C Shift'

Response Type Of Service Requested (Eresponse.05): is in '911 Response (Scene)'